

- 1 Lift the hood and remove any dirt or debris. Hold the hood protector in place and familiarize yourself with the fit. Identify which mounting application is required.
- 2 **Earlier models have the rubber gasket located towards the outer edge of the hood.** Use two factory holes located where the inner mounting tabs line up. Do this by removing the 2nd clip in from each end of the rubber gasket. Place the square gromet nut into each hole that the clip was removed from. Position the hood protector in place by sliding the center mounting tabs of the hood protector between the rubber seal and hood, lining up the holes with the plastic grommet nuts. Center the hood protector on the hood and using the 3/4" screws with flat washers, attach the rubber seal and hood protector to the hood.
- 3 **Later models only require the use of one gromet nut & screw (packaged seperately) and 3 self piercing screws.** Locate the single hole to be used to the left of center. Remove the clip & insert the gromet nut. Center the hood Protector to the hood and insert the the single screw & washer through the foam gasket, through the hood protector and into the gromet nut. Attach the remaining tabs with the self piercing screws & washers provided in the hardware pack.
- 4 Place the outer mounting tabs into location and using the self piercing screws & shoulder washers, attach the tabs to the hood.  
**DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN** this may damage your new hood protector.
- 5 CLOSE THE HOOD **CAREFULLY** TO CHECK THE FIT.

**KIT CONTAINS:**  
HOOD PROTECTOR  
2 3/4" MOUNTING SCREWS  
2 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREWS  
4 WASHERS  
2 GROMMET NUTS  
**INNER BAG CONTAINS:**  
1 FLAT WASHER  
1 GROMET NUT  
1 3/4" MOUNTING SCREW  
1 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREW  
**TOOLS NEEDED:**  
CORDLESS DRILL  
#2 PHILLIPS BIT

**CLEANING:** USE ONLY SOAPY WATER AND A SOFT CLOTH. NEVER USE PAPER TOWELS, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS OR SOLVENTS TO CLEAN YOUR HOOD PROTECTOR.

Stampede Automotive Accessories • 1924 S. Washington Blvd. • Camanche, IA. 52730 • Ph 563-259-9189 Fax 563-259-9288 • www.stampedeautomotiveaccessories.com

- 1 Lift the hood and remove any dirt or debris. Hold the hood protector in place and familiarize yourself with the fit. Identify which mounting application is required.
- 2 **Earlier models have the rubber gasket located towards the outer edge of the hood.** Use two factory holes located where the inner mounting tabs line up. Do this by removing the 2nd clip in from each end of the rubber gasket. Place the square gromet nut into each hole that the clip was removed from. Position the hood protector in place by sliding the center mounting tabs of the hood protector between the rubber seal and hood, lining up the holes with the plastic grommet nuts. Center the hood protector on the hood and using the 3/4" screws with flat washers, attach the rubber seal and hood protector to the hood.
- 3 **Later models only require the use of one gromet nut & screw (packaged seperately) and 3 self piercing screws.** Locate the single hole to be used to the left of center. Remove the clip & insert the gromet nut. Center the hood Protector to the hood and insert the the single screw & washer through the foam gasket, through the hood protector and into the gromet nut. Attach the remaining tabs with the self piercing screws & washers provided in the hardware pack.
- 4 Place the outer mounting tabs into location and using the self piercing screws & shoulder washers, attach the tabs to the hood.  
**DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN** this may damage your new hood protector.
- 5 CLOSE THE HOOD **CAREFULLY** TO CHECK THE FIT.

**KIT CONTAINS:**  
HOOD PROTECTOR  
2 3/4" MOUNTING SCREWS  
2 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREWS  
4 WASHERS  
2 GROMMET NUTS  
**INNER BAG CONTAINS:**  
1 FLAT WASHER  
1 GROMET NUT  
1 3/4" MOUNTING SCREW  
1 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREW  
**TOOLS NEEDED:**  
CORDLESS DRILL  
#2 PHILLIPS BIT

**CLEANING:** USE ONLY SOAPY WATER AND A SOFT CLOTH. NEVER USE PAPER TOWELS, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS OR SOLVENTS TO CLEAN YOUR HOOD PROTECTOR.

Stampede Automotive Accessories • 1924 S. Washington Blvd. • Camanche, IA. 52730 • Ph 563-259-9189 Fax 563-259-9288 • www.stampedeautomotiveaccessories.com

- 1 Lift the hood and remove any dirt or debris. Hold the hood protector in place and familiarize yourself with the fit. Identify which mounting application is required.
- 2 **Earlier models have the rubber gasket located towards the outer edge of the hood.** Use two factory holes located where the inner mounting tabs line up. Do this by removing the 2nd clip in from each end of the rubber gasket. Place the square gromet nut into each hole that the clip was removed from. Position the hood protector in place by sliding the center mounting tabs of the hood protector between the rubber seal and hood, lining up the holes with the plastic grommet nuts. Center the hood protector on the hood and using the 3/4" screws with flat washers, attach the rubber seal and hood protector to the hood.
- 3 **Later models only require the use of one gromet nut & screw (packaged seperately) and 3 self piercing screws.** Locate the single hole to be used to the left of center. Remove the clip & insert the gromet nut. Center the hood Protector to the hood and insert the the single screw & washer through the foam gasket, through the hood protector and into the gromet nut. Attach the remaining tabs with the self piercing screws & washers provided in the hardware pack.
- 4 Place the outer mounting tabs into location and using the self piercing screws & shoulder washers, attach the tabs to the hood.  
**DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN** this may damage your new hood protector.
- 5 CLOSE THE HOOD **CAREFULLY** TO CHECK THE FIT.

**KIT CONTAINS:**  
HOOD PROTECTOR  
2 3/4" MOUNTING SCREWS  
2 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREWS  
4 WASHERS  
2 GROMMET NUTS  
**INNER BAG CONTAINS:**  
1 FLAT WASHER  
1 GROMET NUT  
1 3/4" MOUNTING SCREW  
1 1/2" SELF PIERCING SCREW  
**TOOLS NEEDED:**  
CORDLESS DRILL  
#2 PHILLIPS BIT

**CLEANING:** USE ONLY SOAPY WATER AND A SOFT CLOTH. NEVER USE PAPER TOWELS, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS OR SOLVENTS TO CLEAN YOUR HOOD PROTECTOR.

Stampede Automotive Accessories • 1924 S. Washington Blvd. • Camanche, IA. 52730 • Ph 563-259-9189 Fax 563-259-9288 • www.stampedeautomotiveaccessories.com